

RFP-2501KM Purchase of School Buses and Related Accessories, Supplies and Parts

Award Packet

Project Details	
Reference ID	RFP-2501KM
Project Name	Purchase of School Buses and Related Accessories, Supplies and Parts
Project Owner	Kim Murphy, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
Project Type	RFP
Requesting Solicitation Department	Fleet Maintenance
Previous Award Amount	N/A
Cost Variance	N/A
Amount to be Spent	\$20,000,000.00
Award/Renewal	Award
Proposed Contract Term	May 16, 2025 – May 15, 2028
Awarded Supplier	Blue Bird, GreenPower Motor Company, Model 1 Commercial Vehicles, Inc., Peach State Truck Center, RIDE Mobility, LLC, Rush Bus Center s of Georgia, The Bus center Atlanta, LLC, The Lion Electric Co. USA Inc.
Comments:	BOARD APPROVED MAY 15 2025 Approved by Date

Submissions

Supplier	Date Submitted	Vender Type
The Lion Electric Co.USA Inc	Mar 31, 2025 12:36 PM EDT	Not Applicable
GreenPower Motor Company	Mar 27, 2025 9:39 AM EDT	Not Applicable
Blue Bird	Apr 03, 2025 9:25 AM EDT	Not Applicable
RIDE Mobility LLC	Apr 03, 2025 8:49 AM EDT	Not Applicable
Model 1 Commercial Vehicles, Inc.	Apr 01, 2025 11:08 AM EDT	Not Applicable
Rush Bus Centers Of Georgia	Mar 12, 2025 9:35 AM EDT	Not Applicable
The Bus Center Atlanta, LLC	Mar 31, 2025 5:49 PM EDT	Not Applicable
Peach State Truck Centers	Apr 03, 2025 5:43 PM EDT	Not Applicable

Supplier Notification Breakdown

Total Supplier Notification	
Not classified – 529	American Indian or Alaska Native –1
Asian – 2	Hispanic or Latino –5
Black or African American – 24	Pacific Islander –1

Scoring Summary

	Total	Introduction & Executive Summary	Project Approach	Experience & Past Performance	References	Cost	Cost
Supplier	1,200.00 pts	175 pts	200 pts	50 pts	75 pts	100 pts	300 pts
Model 1 Commercial Vehicles, Inc.	977.5 pts	172.5 pts	185 pts	145 pts	75 pts	100 pts	300 pts
Blue Bird	970 pts	171.25 pts	180 pts	143.75 pts	75 pts	100 pts	300 pts
Peach State Truck Centers	961.25 pts	165 pts	183.75 pts	137.5 pts	75 pts	100 pts	300 pts
Rush Bus Centers Of Georgia	927.5 pts	161.25 pts	157.5 pts	133.75 pts	75 pts	100 pts	300 pts
RIDE Mobility LLC	925 pts	153.75 pts	170 pts	126.25 pts	75 pts	100 pts	300 pts
GreenPower Motor Company	895 pts	147.5 pts	162.5 pts	118.75 pts	66.25 pts	100 pts	300 pts
The Bus Center Atlanta, LLC	861.25 pts	171.25 pts	175 pts	140 pts	75 pts	0 pts	300 pts
The Lion Electric Co.USA Inc	807.5 pts	137.5 pts	187.5 pts	107.5 pts	75 pts	0 pts	300 pts

		The Bus Center Atlanta, LLC				The Lion Electric Co.USA Inc			
#	Items	Manufacturer	Make/Model	Base Bus Price	Total Cost	Manufacturer	Make/Model	Base Bus Price	Total Cost
0									
#0-1	Type "A" Small School Bus Base Bid Price.	Collins	FORD/DH 400 14	\$ 105,130.0	\$ 105,131.0	No bid	No bid	\$ 0	\$ 1
#0-2	Type "B" Metropolitan School Bus Base Bid Price	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 0	\$ 1	No bid	No bid	\$ 0	\$ 1
#0-3	Type "C" Conventional School Bus Base Bid Price	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 0	\$ 1	Lion	LionC	\$ 346,572.07	\$ 346,573.07
#0-4	Type "D" Transit School Bus Base Bid Price	NO BID	NO BID	\$ 0	\$ 1	No bid	No bid	\$ 0	\$ 1
Minimum Catalog Discount		0%				0%			